The shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement; (ii) under
Scenario (a): for illustrative purpose only, immediately upon the issue and allotment of the
Consideration Shares up to 29% of the enlarged issued share capital (but before the exercise of the
conversion rights attaching to the Convertible Notes); and (iii) under Scenario (b): upon the issue
and allotment of the Consideration Shares and full exercise of the conversion rights attaching to the
Convertible Notes is set out below:

— 14 —

As at the date of
this announcement

Scenario (a):
Immediately upon the

issue and allotment of the
Consideration Shares (which

together with any Shares
beneficially owned by the
Vendors, the Guarantor,

Mr. Li and parties acting in
concert and their respective

associates do not exceed
29% of the enlarged issued

share capital) (but before the
exercise of the conversion

rights attaching to the
Convertible Notes)

Scenario (b):
Upon the issue and allotment
of the Consideration Shares

and full exercise of the
conversion rights attaching to

the Convertible Notes
(Notes 3 and 4)

Number of
Shares

Approx
%

Number of
Shares

Approx
%

Number of
Shares

Approx
%

Global Wealthy Limited
(Note 1) 358,966,714 22.88 358,966,714 21.18 358,966,714 12.32

Other Directors

Mr. Lo Ming Chi, Charles 3,000,000 0.19 3,000,000 0.18 3,000,000 0.10
Mr. Sue Ka Lok (Note 6) 4,000,000 0.25 4,000,000 0.24 4,000,000 0.14

Sub-total 7,000,000 0.44 7,000,000 0.42 7,000,000 0.24

The Vendors, Mr. Li
and the other Suzhou
Individual Management
Shareholders

The Vendors — — 94,026,910 5.55 761,648,746 26.15
(Note 8)

Mr. Li and the other
Suzhou Individual
Management
Shareholders (Note 2)

—

—

31,342,304
(Note 8)

1.85

582,437,276

19.99

Sub-total — — 125,369,214 7.40 1,344,086,022 46.14

Public Shareholders

Existing public
Shareholders 1,202,925,894 76.68 1,202,925,894 71.00 1,202,925,894 41.30

Total 1,568,892,608 100.00 1,694,261,822 100.00 2,912,978,630 100.00

— 15 —

Notes:

1. Global Wealthy Limited, a company incorporated in the BVI with limited liability, is a wholly-owned
subsidiary of Excelsior Kingdom Limited, which in turn is wholly-owned by Mr. Suen. Mr. Suen is an
executive Director and the Chairman of the Company.

2. Consideration Shares and Convertible Notes will be issued and allotted to the Suzhou Individual
Management Shareholders at Completion as consideration for the transfer of the 80% interest in Topbest
pursuant to the Call Option Agreement.

3. For illustrative purposes only, the principal amount of the Convertible Notes under Scenario (b) is